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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:29:11PM

Assembly District 41

 1,080 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 18 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 6 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 9 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,113 

(6)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,107 

 844 SHARON CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BORUCH SCERNGLANRZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN SCHLOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ABRANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL L. SHARP (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASSEF NEUNA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  855 

Unrecorded  252 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:29:11PM

Assembly District 42

 14,585 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 EMERGENCY

 241 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 61 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 254 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,143 

(61)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,082 

 12,481 SHARON CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON BLINDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARYEH RALBAG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIE EISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBY HUMPHEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA SZOCHET (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFROIM FASTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRITZ VILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN L KELLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISELA ISAAC (WRITE-IN)

 4 ISRAEL GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS H CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL SCHNUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOY F. CAMPANELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE MERMELSFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIBLE PERR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW CORDOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOIRA MELTZER COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORTON PUPKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA DEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THAIANN EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV KOHEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,520 

Unrecorded  2,562 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:29:11PM

Assembly District 43

 9,469 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 168 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 43 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 135 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,815 

(43)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,772 

 8,574 SHARON CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANNE BLOOMFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASIAL CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELL HOOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN FRISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN J. HINCHEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAM VAIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SNOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN USHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAMAH WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE ERIC SILBERLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOOM CHUMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SHONTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUKI CHEONE (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,597 

Unrecorded  1,175 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:29:11PM

Assembly District 44

 9,097 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 185 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 65 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 121 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,468 

(65)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,403 

 7,053 SHARON CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BARRY LAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA TUBLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG MEZZILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JEMAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANA SZOCHET (WRITE-IN)

 1 EIFO FEIVISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI WALLACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH MARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MCLURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISELA ISAAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE TERRICLOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN L.MILLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HODGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P. QUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE YUSUPOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOIRA MELTZER COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKHIL BHAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA R. BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOUSSANT LORNRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY ODENDHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRUCE MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEUGERY GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,088 

Unrecorded  2,315 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:29:11PM

Assembly District 48

 2,964 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 45 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 41 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 27 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,077 

(41)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,036 

 1,514 SHARON CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BRIAN BROMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS THOMEWAG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KIRCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE COLODNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATISYAHA MAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL POLIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT VISCUSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHRAIC ZALMON WOLK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZIPORA ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIBZCHALK SEHEOHORTEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,527 

Unrecorded  1,509 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:29:11PM

Assembly District 52

 4,985 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 95 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 43 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 74 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,197 

(43)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,154 

 4,151 SHARON CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 CAROLEA GOLDFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SNOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DINAPOLLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA RENWICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN JOHNSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SID SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,163 

Unrecorded  991 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:29:11PM

Assembly District 57

 8,218 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 189 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 30 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 121 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,558 

(30)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,528 

 7,424 SHARON CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 CAITLEEN WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA SZOCHET (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAN HARPAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAL F. PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE GERALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW DREGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA RENWICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL DESENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PING MOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD KLAPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DYKSTRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAIN MANDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TATIANA DURBAK (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,446 

Unrecorded  1,082 

Assembly District 58

 1,493 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 15 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 6 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 24 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,538 

(6)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,532 

 1,401 SHARON CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 DENNIS COLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,403 

Unrecorded  129 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:29:11PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 51,891 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 EMERGENCY

 956 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 295 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 765 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  53,909 

(295)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  53,614 

 43,442 SHARON CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON BLINDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE BLOOMFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARYEH RALBAG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASIAL CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY LAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELL HOOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN FRISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORUCH SCERNGLANRZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN J. HINCHEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BROMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLEEN WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLEA GOLDFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAM VAIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS THOMEWAG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA TUBLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG MEZZILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KIRCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JEMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIE EISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBY HUMPHEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS COLES (WRITE-IN)

 4 DIANA SZOCHET (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWARD SNOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFROIM FASTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EIFO FEIVISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAN HARPAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI WALLACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH MARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MCLURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:29:11PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 EVAN USHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRITZ VILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAL F. PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAMAH WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN L KELLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ISELA ISAAC (WRITE-IN)

 4 ISRAEL GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE TERRICLOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DINAPOLLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS H CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN L.MILLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE GERALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL SCHNUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HODGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P. QUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOY F. CAMPANELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE ERIC SILBERLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE MERMELSFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE COLODNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIBLE PERR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN SCHLOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATISYAHA MAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ABRANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW CORDOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW DREGO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MELISSA RENWICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL L. SHARP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL POLIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE YUSUPOV (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOIRA MELTZER COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKHIL BHAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOOM CHUMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORTON PUPKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL DESENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PING MOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA R. BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD KLAPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT VISCUSI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:29:11PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANAI (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN JOHNSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DYKSTRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA DEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAIN MANDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHRAIC ZALMON WOLK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SID SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SHONTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUKI CHEONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TATIANA DURBAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 THAIANN EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOUSSANT LORNRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY ODENDHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRUCE MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZIPORA ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 40 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASSEF NEUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEUGERY GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIBZCHALK SEHEOHORTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV KOHEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  43,599 

Unrecorded  10,015 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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